ROBERT R. MOTON, PRINCIPAL

-

BOARDOF TRUSTEES

WILLIAM G. WILLCOX, CHAIRMAN. MEMBER OF INVESTMENT COMMITTEE S SOUTH WILLIAM ST. NEW YORK, N. Y.
W. W. CAMPBELL, VICE-CHAIRMAN. TUSKEGEE, ALA.
WILLIAM J. SCHIEFFELIN. MEMBER OF INVESTMENT COMMITTEE 170 WILLIAM ST. NEW YORK, N. Y.
CHARLES E. MASON. MEMBER OF INVESTMENT COMMITTEE 30 STATE ST., BOSTON. MASS.
JULIUS ROSENWALD, ARTHINGTON ST. AND HOMAN AVE., CHICAGO ILL.
WILLIAM M. SCOTT, 19TH AND HAMILTON STS. PHILADELPHIA. PA.
V. H. TULANE. 433 S. RIPLEY ST., MONTGOMERY, ALA.
CHARLES W. HARE, TUSKEGEE, ALA.
WARREN LOGAN. MEMBER OF INVESTMENT COMMITTEE TUSKEGEE INSTITUTE. ALA.
A. J. WILBORN, TUSKEGEE, ALA.
EDGAR A. BANCROFT. 134 S. LABALLE ST., CHICAGO, ILL.
ALEXANDER MANN. D. D., TRINITY CHURCH. BOSTON. MASS., ROBERT R. MOTON, TUSKEGEE INSTITUTE, ALA.
CHARLES A. WICKERBHAM, ATLANTA, GA.
GE. THOMAS. FRATIVILLE, ALA.
RVING S. MERRELL, SYRACUSE, N. Y. WILLIAM G. WILLCOX. CHAIRMAN. MEMBER OF INVESTMENT COMMITTEE

IRVING S. MERRELL, SYRACUSE, N. Y. PAUL M. WARBURG, 17 E. BOTH ST., NEW YORK, N.Y.

THE TUSKEGEE

NORMAL AND INDUSTRIAL INSTITUTE

FOUNDED BY BOOKER T. WASHINGTON FOR THE TRAINING OF

COLORED YOUNG MEN AND WOMEN

GEORGE W. CARVER DEPARTMENT OF RESEARCH AND EXPERIMENT STATION

> TUSKEGEE INSTITUTE, ALA. May 12, 1984

Dr. L. H. Pammel Iowa State College Department of Botany Ames, Iowa

My beloved friend, Dr. Pammel:

I wish to thank you for your good letter of some weeks ago, and trust that you are well and that all is going well with you.

I am sending you, under separate cover, a little package containing a small sample of the paint and dye products from the sweet potato, peanut and China berry, for your museum.

With kindest regards to Mrs. Pammel, and with sincere good wishes. I am

Very truly yours,

4. W. Carder.

Research and Experiment Station

gwc/k